October 2001 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK717xxS
� Very Good Stability  (CL = 0.22 �F is Stable For
Any Type Capacitor withVOUT  ��1.8 V)
� Built-in Shunt Circuit of Output to GND. The Stored
 Energy of the Output Capacitor is Discharged
Quickly
� Wide Operating Voltage Range (1.8 V ~ 14 V)

TK717 S L
Voltage Code
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Code
PACKAGE CODE
S: SOT23-5
VOLTAGE CODE
24 = 2.4 V
25 = 2.5 V
26 = 2.6 V
27 = 2.7 V
28 = 2.8 V
29 = 2.9 V
30 = 3.0 V
31 = 3.1 V
32 = 3.2 V
33 = 3.3 V
34 = 3.4 V
35 = 3.5 V
36 = 3.6 V
37 = 3.7 V
38 = 3.8 V
39 = 3.9 V
40 = 4.0 V
41 = 4.1 V
15 = 1.5 V
16 = 1.6 V
17 = 1.7 V
18 = 1.8 V
19 = 1.9 V
20 = 2.0 V
21 = 2.1 V
22 = 2.2 V
23 = 2.3 V
42 = 4.2 V
43 = 4.3 V
44 = 4.4 V
45 = 4.5 V
46 = 4.6 V
47 = 4.7 V
48 = 4.8 V
49 = 4.9 V
50 = 5.0 V
Operating Temp. Range
Tape/Reel Code
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE
C: -30 ~ 80°C
TAPE/REEL CODE
L: Tape Left
01S
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Page 2 October 2001 TOKO, Inc.
TK717xxS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage............................................... -0.4 to16 V
Power Dissipation (Note 1) ................................. 500 mW
Reverse Bias Voltage ..................................... -0.4 to 6 V
Operating Voltage Range ............................... 1.8 to 14 V
Storage Temperature Range ..................... -55 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range..................... -30 to +80 °C
Noise Bypass Pin Voltage .............................. -0.4 to 5 V
Control Pin Voltage ....................................... -0.4 to 16 V
Short Circuit Current ............................................ 410 mA
TK717xxSCL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test conditions: TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
LOBMYS RETEMARAP SNOITIDNOCTSET NIM PYT XAM STINU
V TUO egatloVtuptuO 1elbaTeeS
geReniL noitalugeReniL V NI V= )PYT(TUO VotV1+ )PYT(TUO ,V6+ � V5=V 3.0 5 Vm
geRdaoL noitalugeRdaoL I<Am5 TUO 2etoN,Am001< 8 42 Vm
I<Am5 TUO 2etoN,Am002< 72 16 Vm
V PORD egatloVtuoporD
)5etoN(